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Description D-412-CR-2011-00225(State vs. Ryan Garcia) 

Judge Abigail Aragon: 
Date: 3/19/2012 

Type of Hearing: Docket Call 

Attorneys: Tom Clayton 
Anna Aragon 

Date 3/19/2012 Location JILVED CR 2 

Time Speaker Note 

11:08:52 AM In Session 
State vs. Ryan Garcia 

Appearances 

11:08:57 AM Mr. Clayton: agreement stated for the Record 

11:10:44 AM understand charges/yes 
The Court: 

understand possible consequences and penalties/yes 

11:113[ 

11:12:43 AM 

11:14:33 AM 

11:15:04AM 

11:15:46 AM 

11:15:59AM 

11:16:27 AM 

Constitutional Rights 

rights given up/factual basis set by State 

any additions, deletions or modifications/no 
Oft. pleads guilty 
independent Record made 

understand plea/yes 
consent to terms/yes 
voluntary 
any threats, no 
any force, no 
any promises, no 
US Citizen/yes 
under any alcohol or drugs/no 

I agreement accepted as presented 

60 day diagnostic evaluation ordered 
Mr. Clayton to prepare order 

I Court adj. 
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