Description	D-412-CR-2011-00225(State vs. Ryan Garcia)		
	Judge Abigail Aragon: Date: 3/19/2012		
	Type of Hearing: Docket Call		
	Attorneys: Tom Clayton Anna Aragon		
Date	3/19/2012	Location	LVED CR 2

Time	Speaker	Note	
11:08:52 AM	In Session Appearances	State vs. Ryan Garcia	
11:08:57 AM	Mr. Clayton:	agreement stated for the Record	
11:10:44 AM	The Court:	understand charges/yes understand possible consequences and penalties/yes	
11:11:48 AM		Constitutional Rights	
11:12:43 AM		rights given up/factual basis set by State	
11:14:33 AM		any additions, deletions or modifications/no Dft. pleads guilty independent Record made	
11:15:04 AM		understand plea/yes consent to terms/yes voluntary any threats, no any force, no any promises, no US Citizen/yes under any alcohol or drugs/no	
11:15:46 AM		agreement accepted as presented	
11:15:59 AM		60 day diagnostic evaluation ordered Mr. Clayton to prepare order	
11:16:27 AM		Court adj.	

Produced by FTR Gold™ www.fortherecord.com